
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4155
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2009
NATIONAL SECURITY COMMISSION
Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has set up a National Security Commission to prepare a panel of police officers to virtually insulate
the force from political interference; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government has received any suggestions from various State Governments in this regard; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI AJAY MAKEN) 

(a): The Central Government has constituted a Committee on National Security & Central Police Personnel Welfare on 2.01.2007
under the Chairmanship of Union Home Minister to prepare panels for appointment of Chiefs of Central Para Military Forces
(CPMFs). 

(b) to (d): Do not arise. 
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